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Latest Tracking Poll Results

April 7, 2021



Contact Information

Date of survey: 22-25/3/2021

Survey method: Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers
Target population: Cantonese-speaking Hong Kong residents aged 18+
Sample size: 1,010 (including 507 landline and 503 mobile samples)
Effective response rate: 56.8%

Sampling error: Sampling error of percentages not more than +/-4%, that of
net values not more than +/-8% and that of ratings not more than +/-0.16 at
95% conf. level

Weighting method: Rim-weighted according to figures provided by the
Census and Statistics Department. The gender-age distribution of the Hong
Kong population came from “Mid-year population for 2019, while the
educational attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic
activity status distribution came from “Women and Men in Hong Kong - Key
Statistics (2019 Edition)”.



Survey Topic

» People’s appraisal of the performance of news media

People’s main source of news
People’s most trustworthy source of news
Satisfaction rates of the performance of news media

e News media and Freedom of speech

Satisfaction rate of freedom of the press and credibility rating
Responsibility in reporting

Scruples when criticizing the Central Government

Scruples when criticizing the HKSAR Government
Self-censorship of news media

Full play to the freedom of speech

Misused / Abused the freedom of press




Survey result - Performance of news media

People’s main sources of news

25/9-8/10/2020  22-25/3/2021 Change Record
Internet 70% 70% == ==
Television 66% 64% V2% All-time record low since Dec. 1993
Newspapers 37% 37% V<1%  All-time record low since Dec. 1993
Radio 27% 29% A2% Record high since Mar. 2020
Friends 18% 22% A 3% Record high since Mar. 2020
Family members 11% 17% A5% * Record high since Mar. 2020
Magazines 9% 7% V1% Record low since Apr. 2017

Our latest news media survey results show that 70% and 64% of the respondents claimed
their main sources of news were internet and television respectively. The latter registers
an all-time low since record began in 1993. Besides, 37% and 29% respectively said their

main sources of news were newspapers and radio. The former also registers an all-time
low since record began in 1993.

* Significant change



Survey result - Performance of news media
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Survey result - Performance of news media

People’s most trustworthy source of news

25/9-8/10/2020 22-25/3/2021 Change Record

Internet 28% 30% A2% Record high since Aug. 2019
Television 29% 26% V3% Record low since Aug. 2019
Newspapers 12% 14% A2% Record high since Aug. 2018
Radio 9% 12% A4% * Record high since Mar. 2020
Family members 4% 5% A2% Record high since Apr. 2018
Friends 3% 1% V1% Record low since Aug. 2018

Magazines <1% <1% -- --

As for trustworthiness, 30% and 26% of the respondents respectively
found internet and television to be the most trustworthy source of news.
All figures above have not changed much compared to last October.

* Significant change



Survey result - Performance of news media
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Survey result - Performance of news media

Net satisfaction rates of the performance of news media

2-3/3/2020  22-25/3/2021 Change Record
Internet 33% 22% V11% * Record low since Oct. 2017
Radio 35% 14% WV21% *  All-time record low since Dec. 1993
Television 5% 7% A3% Record high since Aug. 2019
Newspapers <1% 1% --
Magazines -26% -20% A6% Record high since Aug. 2019
Overall 27% 8% V18% *  All-time record low since Sept. 1993

Net satisfactions toward both internet and radio have significantly dropped compared to one year
ago. The latter’s drop is even as large as 21 percentage points and registers an all-time low again
since record began in 1993.

Overall speaking, people’s satisfaction with the performance of news media in general continues to
plunge. The latest satisfaction rate is 35%, net satisfaction at positive 8 percentage points, both
figures have dropped beyond sampling errors, and register all-time lows since record began in 1993.

* Significant change



Survey result - Performance of news media
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Survey Topic

e People’s appraisal of the performance of news media

People’s main source of news
People’s most trustworthy source of news
Satisfaction rates of the performance of news media

* News media and Freedom of speech

Satisfaction rate of freedom of the press and credibility rating
Responsibility in reporting

Scruples when criticizing the Central Government

Scruples when criticizing the HKSAR Government
Self-censorship of news media

Full play to the freedom of speech

Misused / Abused the freedom of press




Survey result - News media and Freedom of the press

Satisfaction rate of freedom of the press and credibility rating

25/9-8/10/2020 22-25/3/2021 Change Record
Satisfaction rate of 5 g .
e 29% 35% AG6% *  Record high since Aug. 2019
Dissatisfaction rate of 0 9 o :
freedom of the press 54% 48% V6% Record low since Aug. 2019
Net satisfaction rate -25% -13% A13% *  Record high since Aug. 2019

Credibility rating of the local

news media °.14 5.08 W0.07  All-time record low since Sept. 1997

Results also show that 35% of the respondents were satisfied with the freedom of
the press in Hong Kong while 48% were dissatisfied, net satisfaction has thus
recovered significantly since October last year to negative 13 percentage points.

On a scale of 0-10, the credibility rating of the Hong Kong news media is 5.08
marks, a slight drop from last October, but registers an all-time low since record
began in 1997.

* Significant change



Survey result - News media and Freedom of the press

# i H HRERE R AMETIRFD (EXRER)
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Survey result - News media and Freedom of the press

People’s opinions on news media in HK...

25/9-8/10/2020 22-25/3/2021 Change Record
Were responsible in their reporting 19% 24% A 4% * Record high since Mar. 2020
Were irresponsible in their reporting 35% 41% A5% * Record high since Apr. 2007
Net value -16% -17% V1%  Record low since Apr. 2007
Had practiced self-censorship 50% 53% A% Record high since Mar. 2020
Had not practiced self-censorship 30% 31% A 1% Record high since Mar. 2020
Net value 20% 22% A% Record high since Mar. 2020

24% perceived the local news media to be responsible in their reporting, 41%
regarded the local news media as irresponsible, giving a net value of negative
17 percentage points, registering a record low since 2007.

In addition, 53% of the respondents thought the local news media had practiced
self-censorship while 31% perceived the contrary, giving a net value of positive

22 percentage points.
* Significant change



Survey result - News media and Freedom of the press

People’s opinions on news media in HK...

2-3/3/2020 22-25/3/2021 Change Record
Had scruples when criticizing the 5 0 . .
Central Government 63% 66% A3%  Record high since Apr. 2018
Had no scruples when criticizing ; 0 . :
the Central Government 29% 24% V4%  Record low since Jan. 2000
Net value 34% 42% A 7%  Record high since Apr. 2018
Had scruples when criticizing the 5 o e |ame L
HKSAR Government 49% 58%0 A 109% * All-time record high since Sept. 1997
Had no scruples when criticizing 5 G T . :
the HKSAR Government 45% 34% V11% All-time record low since Sept. 1997
Net value 4% 24% A 20% * All-time record high since Sept. 1997

66% thought the local news media had scruples when criticizing the Central
Government, with a net value of positive 42 percentage points. 58% thought
they had scruples when criticizing the HKSAR Government, net value at
positive 24 percentage points, a surge of 20 percentage points since March last

year and registering an all-time high since record began in 1997.
* Significant change



Survey result - News media and Freedom of the press

People’s opinions on news media in HK...

Had given full play
to the freedom of speech
Had not given full play
to the freedom of speech

Net value

Had misused/ abused
the freedom of press
Had not misused/ abused
the freedom of press

Net value

50%
41%
9%
48%
41%
8%

2-3/3/2020 22-25/3/2021

46%
45%
1%
47%
39%
8%

Change

V4%
A3%
V7%
V1%
V2%
A1%

Record
All-time record low since Sept. 1997
All-time record high since Sept. 1997
All-time record low since Sept. 1997

Record low since Aug. 2019

Record low since Aug. 2018

Record high since Aug. 2018

46% believed the local news media had given full play to the freedom of speech,
net value at positive 1 percentage point, an all-time low since record began in
1997. But at the same time, 47% said they had misused or abused the freedom

of press, net value at positive 8 percentage points.



Summary - Many items registered all-time high/low

ltem

People’s main sources of news: Television
People’s main sources of news: Newspapers

Net satisfaction rate of the performance of
radio

Net satisfaction rate of the overall
performance
Credibility rating of the local news media

Had scruples when criticizing the HKSAR
Government

Had no scruples when criticizing the HKSAR
Government

Net value
Had given full play to the freedom of speech

Had not given full play to the freedom of
speech

Net value

Latest results

64%
37%

14%

8%
5.08

58%

34%

24%
46%

45%

1%

Change
V2%

V<1%

V21% *

V18% *
¥0.07

A10% *

V11% *

A20% *
V4%

A 3%
V7%

Record

All-time record low since Dec. 1993

All-time record low since Dec. 1993

All-time record low since Dec. 1993

All-time record low since Sept. 1993
All-time record low since Sept. 1997

All-time record high since Sept. 1997

All-time record low since Sept. 1997

All-time record high since Sept. 1997
All-time record low since Sept. 1997

All-time record high since Sept. 1997

All-time record low since Sept. 1997

* Significant change
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Post-Epidemic Gathering Resumption Index (PEGRI)
R BT Latest Results
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BFEAER - ERETEIEE
Contact Information - PEGRI

EAERMEREHRE HKPOP Panel

5 218 H HH Data reference date 22/3 15:00 — 29/3 15:00
i )74 Survey method DUEEE g R B - R4 52 AR Online survey
ah %52 Target population + kel _ERYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IHiE AN Total sample size 6,806
[E]fELL% Response rate 720

BWNEE/KF - Hortharz=+-1%
Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

17 H81) BUNARETRR IR ALY 208 N RIS 3 AT 8T - S E
GAOET ; 2) EEEFERANERGEESR | 3) AT
RrERr T - D T ELSEIIREL ) (FH % -

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of
Hong Kong population and by District Councils population figures from
Census and Statistics Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils
Election from Registration and Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of
Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.

kg aR7= Sampling error

Ik 7534 Weighting method



RRIEF R PEGRI

aif%‘f%{%,,maﬁﬁ Latest data reference date: 22-29/3/2021 (N=6,806)
%{%,MEIEQ Last data reference date: 8-22/3/2021 (N=6,210)
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Opinion Questions

Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a
specific number of people in public places should be completely lifted
unconditionally in Hong Kong?

= Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

=  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

[For respondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted
unconditionally”]

How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it
would be appropriate to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it
would be appropriate to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?
How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it
would be appropriate to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it
would be appropriate to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people
allowed in gatherings] that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance
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FRE: A % Acceptable Prohibition limit
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Index
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

EARREM R EREKTBEREERER - ' SR TRESER.
el14.3 > BEETRESCL03A » H87%MH KRB RRRFRESKE
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President and CEO of HKPORI Robert Chung observed, “The
reading of ‘Group Gathering Prohibition Index’ stands at 14.3 today,
which is 10.3 persons higher than the official limit. With 87% of the
general public considering the current ban too strict, people
obviously want to see a relaxation of the ban as soon as possible. We
hope the government would hear the people’s voice. Please note that
starting today, we will announce this index daily for public
consumption via our standard press releases.”



